VISHAY
Vishay Semiconductors
Tape and Reel Standards
Taping of RF Transistors and Diodes
Taping of SMT Devices
Vishay’s Transistors in SMD packages are available
in an antistatic 8 mm blister tape (in accordance with
DIN IEC 268–3) for automatic component insertion.

the blisters, the cover tape must be pulled off at an
angle of 180 °C with regard to the feed direction.
Ordering Designation
3000 pcs
Extension: “GS08”
Example: BFQ67-GS08
10000 pcs
Extension: “GS18”
Example: BFQ67-GS18
1.85 ± 0.05
A0
5° max
0.54 ± 0.05
0.229 ± 0.020
0.88 ± 0.05
K0
1.85 ± 0.05
B0
5° max
1.40 + 0.10
4.00 ± 0.10
1.50 + 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10
2.00 ± 0.05
0.50 ± 0.05
1.75 ± 0.10
3.50 ± 0.05
8.00 + 0.20
- 0.10
18876
0
P
P
P
2
Figure 8. Tape dimensions SOT-490
Identification
Label :
Vishay
Type
Group
Tape Code
Production Code
Quantity
120°
12.9
12.6
63.5
60.5
2.0
1.4
94 9155
A
B
4.5
3.5
2.5
1.5
GS08: A = 180 ± 2 mm
GS18: A = 330 ± 2 mm
Figure 9. Reel dimensions
Document Number: 84076